Future Technology Devices International Ltd (FTDI)
Unit 1, 2 Seaward Place, Centurion Business Park, Glasgow, G41 1HH, United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 (0) 141 429 2777     Fax: + 44 (0) 141 42 9 2758
E- Mail (Support): support1@ftdichip.com
Web: http://www.vinculum.com
Neither the whole nor any part  of the information contained in, or the product described in this manual, may be adapted or reproduced
in any material or electronic form without the prior written consent of the copyright holder. This product and its documentat ion are
supplied on an as - is basis and no warranty as to their suitability for any particular purpose is either made or implied. Future Techn ology

U1P
I/O  USB host / slave port 1 -  USB Data Signal Plus with integrated pull up /
pull down resistor. Module has on board 27 ǹ USB series resistor. This
pin can be brought out along with pin 5 to provide a second USB port, if
required
J1-5
(5 )
USBD1M
U1M
I/O  USB host / slave port 1 -  USB Data Signal Minus with integrated pull up
/ pull down resistor. Module has on board 27 ǹ USB series resistor. This
pin can be brought out along with pin 4 to provide a second USB port, if
required
J1-6
(6 )
IOBUS12   IO12  I/O  5V safe b idire ctional data / control bus bit 12
J1-7
(7 )
GND GND PWR  Module ground supply pin
J1-8
(8 )
IOBUS13  IO13  I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 13
J1-9
(9 )
IOBUS14  IO14  I/O  5V safe bidirectional data / control bus  bit 14
J1-10
(10 )
IOBUS15  IO15  I/O  5V safe bidirectional data / control bus  bit 15
J1-11
(11 )
IOBUS16  IO16
I/O  5V safe bidirectional data / control bus  bit 16
J1-12
(12 )
IOBUS17  IO17  I/O  5V safe bidirectional data / control bus  bit 17
J2-1
( 24 )
3V3  3V3  PWR  3.3V output from V2DIP1ôs  on board 3.3V L.D.O.
J2-2
( 23 )
PROG#   PROG#  Input  This pin is used in combination with the RESET# pin and the UA RT /
parallel FIFO / SPI interface to program firmware into the VNCL2.
J2-3
( 22 )
RESET#   RST#  Input  Can be used by an external device to reset the VNCL2.  This pin can be
used in combi nation with PROG# and the UA RT / parallel FIFO / SPI
interface to program firmware into the VNCL2.
J2-4
 (21 )
IOBUS25  IO25  I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 25
Table 3 .1  -  Pin Signal Descriptions
`
Copyright © 2010 Future Technology Devices International Limited 7
Document Referenc e No.: FT_000236
V2DIP1 - 48  VNC2 -48 Develop ment Module  Datasheet  Version 1.01
Clearance No.: FTDI# 153
Pin No.
(VDIP1 )
Name
(VDIP1)
Pin Name
on PCB
Type  Description
J2-5
(20 )
IOBUS24  IO24  I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 24
J2-6
(19 )
IOBUS23  IO24  I/O  5V safe b idi rectional data / control bus bit 23
J2-7
( 18 )
GND GND PWR  Module ground supply pin
J2-8
( 17 )
IOBUS22
IO2 2 I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 2 2
J2-9
( 16 )
IOBUS21
IO2 1 I/O  5V safe bidi rectional data / control bus bit 21
J2-10
( 15 )
IOBUS20
IO2 0 I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 20
J2-11
( 14 )
IOBUS19  IO 19  I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 19
J2-12
 (13 )
IOBUS18
IO 18  I/O  5V safe b idirectional data / control bus bit 18